Submit to Appropriate District Office State Lease – 6 copies Fee Lease – 5 copies	Energy,	State of New Me Minerals and Natural Re		20 <b></b>	Form C-101 Revised 1-1-89
<u>DISTRICT I</u> P.O. Box 1980, Hobba, NM <u>DISTRICT II</u> P.O. Drawer DD, Artesia, N	88240 S	CONSERVATIO P.O. Box 208 anta Fe, New Mexico		30-015-2 5. Indicate Type of Lease	TATE FEE
DISTRICT III 1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec			O. C. D.		703
APPLICATI 12. Type of Work:	UN FUH PEHMIT I	O DRILL, DEEPEN, C	THE FEOG DAUN	7. Lease Name or Unit A	//////////////////////////////////////
b. Type of Well: OIL OAS WELL X WELL	THER	DEEPEN SINGLE	PLUG BACK	Levers State	
2. Name of Operator				8. Well No.	
Plains Petro	leum Operating	Company		. 2	
3. Address of Operator				9. Pool name or Wildcat	
415 W. Wall,	Suite 1000	Midland, Texa	s 79701	🛉 Artesia (Quee	n Grayburg S.A.)
4. Well Location Unit LetterB	: <u>330</u> Feet Fr	om The North	Line and23	10 Feet From The	East Line
Section 8	Towns	hip 18S Rau	nge 28E	NMPM Eddy	County
		///////////////////////////////////////			
		10. Proposed Depth	-	1. Formation	12. Rotary or C.T.
		/////	2500	Grayburg	Rotary Date Work will start
13. Elevations (Show whether Gr 3633'	DF, KI, GR, etc.)	4. Kind & Status Plug. Bond Statewide	L & M Dr		n approval
17.	PR	OPOSED CASING AM			
SIZE OF HOLE	SIZE OF CASING	WEIGHT PER FOOT	SETTING DEPTH	SACKS OF CEMENT	EST. TOP
¥" 12'/4 "	8 5/8	24#	350	140	surf
7 7/8	5 1/2	14#	2500	395	surf
				l	

Post ID-1 12-13-91 Mar box + API

APPROVAL VALID FOR <u>LBO</u> DAYS PRODUCED RES. <u>6 9 92</u> USA ELS DESCERCE INDERWAY

IN ABOVE SPACE DESCRIBE PROPOSED PROGRAM: IF PROPOSAL IS TO DEEPEN OR FLUG BACK, GIVE DATA ON PRESENT PRODUCTIVE ZONE AND PROPOSED NEW PRODUCTIVE ZONE, GIVE BLOWOUT PREVENTER PROGRAM, IF ANY.

I bereby certify that the information above is true and complete to the best of my knowled SKINATURE		sowledge and belief. Office Manager	DATE <u>12-2-91</u> TELEPHONE NO(915) 683-4434		
	ORIGINAL SIGNED BY MIKE WILLIAMS		9EC 9 (;		
APPROVED BY	SUPERVISOR, DISTRICT I		DATE		

Unstrict Uffice State Lease - 4 copies Fee Lease - 3 copies

Revised 1 1-89

DISTRICT I P. O. Box 1980 Hobbs, NM 88240

DISTRICT II

P. O. Drawer DD Artesia, NM 88210

## OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION P. O. Box 2088

Santa Fe. New Mexico 87504-2088



and man states and the source of the states and the states of the states of

# SS (Space Saver) DOUBLE BLOWOUT PREVENTER ENGINEERING DATA



Single Open Face Flanged U Blowout Preventer

Side Outlets to 4" size (7-1/16" on 26-3/4" preventers) can be provided beneath each set of rams, on either or both sides of U preventers. Side outlet flanges are open face and have the same pressure rating as the vertical run flanges. Valve removal preparations can be provided. To obtain a quotation, the number and size of outlets should be specified.

Flanges conform to API Standard 6A. Type 6BX flanges are standard for 10,000 psi, 15,000 psi, and 20,000 psi working pressures and for 5000 psi working pressures for 13-5/8" and larger bore preventers.

Although most preventers have open face. flanges or Cameron clamp hubs, preventers with studded flanges can be furnished.

Sizes and Dimensions are in inches. The over-all length "A" given in the tables does not include the optional wedgelocks. No spacers between rams are included in the table of dimensions of double ram models. Preventers with spacers to clear tool joints can be obtained on special order. For information on preventers with spacers, or sizes not listed, consult your Cameron representative.

Hydraulic Control Connections to operate . rams and bonnets are 1" NPT. There are two connections for each set of rams. Hydraulic ram lock connections are 1/2" NPT.

1.1



Double Open Face Flanged U Blowout Preventer

# Engineering Data Designations. See Charts on Following Page

- A-1 Over-all length, bonnets closed, locking screws locked
- A-2 Over-all length, ram change, bonnets opened, locking screws unlocked
- B-1 Over-all height flanged
- 8-2 As above, with Cameron clamp hubs
- C Over-all width without side outlets (max. width)
- D Centerline of preventer to outlet flange or hub face. Distance is variable.
- E-1 Centerline of side outlet (outlet below lower rams in double model) to bottom flange face
- E-2 As above, to bottom hub face
- F-1 Top of upper ram to top flange face.
- F-2 As above, to top hub face
- G Ram height
- H-1 Centerline of side outlet between rams to bottom flange face
- H-2 As above, to bottom hub face
- J Top of lower ram to bottom of upper ram

#### POWER OF ATTORNEY WESTCHESTER FIRE INSURANCE COMPANY PRINCIPAL OFFICE, NEW YORK, N.Y.

000000

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That the WESTCHESTER FIRE INSURANCE COMPANY a Corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of New York, and having its administrative offices in the Township of Morris, New Jersey, has made, constituted and appointed, and does by these presents make, constitute and appoint Gary E. Lee, Renard L. Walt, Lynda L. Stewart, Patricia K. Forst, and Richard H. Oehlerking of Lincoln, Nebraska, each

its true and lawful Agent(s) and Attorney(s)-in-Fact, with full power and authority hereby conferred in its name, place and stead, to execute, seal, acknowledge and deliver: Any and all bonds and undertakings SUBJECT TO THE EXCLUSIONS LISTED BELOW:

Bid, Proposal and Final Bonds and Undertakings guaranteeing contracts for the construction or erection of public or private buildings, improvements, and other works-----

and to bind the Corporation thereby as fully and to the same extent as if such bonds had been duly executed and acknowledged by the regularly elected officers of the Corporation at its offices in Morris Township, New Jersey in their own proper persons.

This Power of Attorney limits the act of those named therein to the bonds and undertakings specifically named therein, and they have no authority to bind the Company except in the manner and to the extent therein stated.

This Power of Attorney revokes all previous powers issued in behalf of the attorney(s)-in-fact named above.

WESTCHESTER FIRE INSURANCE COMPANY Attest: Stall Stall MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JULY 25, 1993 Notary Public

pursuant to Article IV of the By-Laws of This Power of Attorney is gra COMPANY as now in full force and effect.

.

WESTCHESTER FIRE INSURANCE

ARTICLE IV Execution of Instruments. "The Chairman of the Board, Vice-Chairman of the Board, President, or any Vice-President, in conjunction with the Secretary, or any Secretary, if more than one shall be appointed by the Board, or an Assistant Secretary, shall have power on behalf of the Corporation:

(a) to execute, affix the corporate seal manually or by facsimile to, acknowledge, verify and deliver any contracts, obligations, instruments and documents whatsoever in connection with its business including, without limiting the foregoing. any bonds, guarantees, undertakings, recognizances, powers of attorney or revocations of any powers of attorney, stipulations, policies of insurance, deeds, leases, mortgages, releases, satisfactions and agency agreements;

(b) to appoint, in writing, one or more persons for any or all of the purposes mentioned in the preceding paragraph (a), including affixing the seal of the Corporation." القاطي المحصرة للطرائي مصاد

This Power of Attorney is signed and sealed under and by the authority of Article III, Section 9 of the By-Laws of the WESTCHESTER FIRE INSURANCE COMPANY as now in full force and effect.

ARTICLE III Section 9 Facsimile Signatures. "The signature of any officer authorized by the Corporation to sign any bonds, guarantees, undertakings, recognizances, stipulations, powers of attorney or revocations of any powers of attorney and policies of insurance issued by the Corporation may be printed facsimile, lithographed, or otherwise produced . . . The Corporation may continue to use for the purposes herein stated the facsimile signature of any person or persons who shall have been such officer or officers of the Corporation, notwithstanding the fact that he may have ceased to be such at the time when such instruments shall be issued." . . . . . .

THE REPORT OF A REPORT OF A DECK OF THE REPORT OF A DECK OF A

and any one of the engineer at water over one of CERTIFICATE Care and the first of a straight of the straight and the second of the second 74 F .....

State of New Jersey County of Morris

1 . An all well and and a second

I, the undersigned, Assistant Secretary of the WESTCHESTER FIRE INSURANCE COMPANY, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that the foregoing POWER OF ATTORNEY remains in full force and effect and has not been revoked and furthermore that the above quoted abstracts of Article IV and Article III, Section 9 of the By-Laws of the Corporation are now in full force and effect. 1.11 

ŧ

5th Signed and sealed at the Township of Morris, New Jersey dated.

December . 19\_ day of 5 m 10 5

Assistant Secretary

- 1

Herbert H. Linder

(a) A set of the se

44, 2

FM. 203.0.131 (12-73)

### STATE OF NEW MEXICO

#### \$50,000.00 BLANKET PLUGGING BOND

BOND NO. 610175447-1 51.51

File with Oil Conservation Division, P.O.Box 2088, Santa Fe \$7501

#### KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:

That Plains Petroleum Operating Compan	<u>у                                    </u>
(a corporation organized in the State of <u>Delaware</u>	, with its principal office in the city of
Lakewood State of Colorado	, and authorized to do business in
the State of New Mexico), as PRINCIPAL, and Westchest	er Fire Insurance Company
corporation organized and existing upder the laws of the State of	New York, and authorized
to do business in the State of New Mexico, as SURETY, are h and benefit of the Oil Conservation Division of New M Annotated, 1953 Compilation, as amended, in the sum of Fift States, for the payment of which, well and truly to be made,	held firmly bound unto the State of New Mexico, for the use Mexico pursuant to Section 65-3-11, New Mexico Statutes by Thousand Dollars(\$50,000.00) lawful money of the United
successors and assigns, jointly and severally, firmly by these presents.	

The conditions of this obligation are such that:

WHEREAS, The above principal has heretofore or may hereafter enter into oil and gas leases, or carbon dioxide (CO2) gas leases, or helium gas leases with the State of New Mexico; and

WHEREAS. The above principal has heretofore or may hereafter enter into oil and gas leases, or carbon dioxide (CO2) gas leases, or helium gas leases on lands patented by the United States of America to private individuals, and on lands otherwise owned by private individuals: and

WHEREAS, The above principal, individually, or in association with one or more other parties, has commenced or may commence the drilling of wells to prospect for and produce oil or gas, or carbon dioxide (CO2) gas or helium gas, or does own or may acquire, own or everate such well, or such wells started by others on land embraced in said State oil and gas leases, or carbon dioxide (CO2) gas leases, or helium gas leases, and on land patented by the United States of America to private individuals, and on land otherwise owned by private individuals, the identification and location of said well being expressly waived by both principal and surety hereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, If the above bounden principal and surety or either of them or their successors or assigns, or any of them, shall plug all of said wells when dry or when abandoned in accordance with the rules, regulations, and orders of the Oil Conservation Division of New Mexico in such way as to confine the oil, gas, and water in the strata in which they are found, and to prevent them from escaping into PATRICIA & MACCOUNT PATRICIA 1 MA other strata;

• • • JUBU - PATOE

THEN, THEREFORE, This obligation shall be null and wid; otherwise and in default of complete compliance with any and all of said obligations, the same shall remain in full force and effection - > 3TATE 191

TYPO HIADISC "PROPERT

Strends.

PROVIDED, HOWEVER, That thirty (30) High after secently the Oil Conservation Division of New Mexico of written notice of cancellation from the surety, the obligation of the surety hereunder shall terminate as to property or wells acquired, drilled, or started after said thirty (30) day period but shall continue in effect, notwithstanding said notice, as to property or wells theretofore acquired, drilled or started.

t. . 1

The concrete of the second sec

In addition of the second state of the second s

a final film of the state of th .....

EERERAL ROTARY-State of Belevita GRACE BARARIC

My Camm. Exp. 5-11-93

21 11 60

المنافر إلعامه المراجب ورباج

Charling the monitor of the

	ating Company	WESTCHES	STER FIRE INSURAN	CE COMPAN
PRINCIP P. O. Box 15278 Lakewood, Colorado	AL 30215		SURETY stern Regional Of TX 75221	fice, P.O
Address Br. R. M. Dant	Constant of	By	Address Lary E. Le	e
RAM. Danos Signacur	re an ing a dinana ing a	Agent;	Attorney-in Fact Alexander & Ale: 400 The Atrium,	
President File	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •		Lincoln, NE 68	
(Note: Principal, if corporation, affix co	orporate seal here.)	(Note: Corporate	surety affix corporate seal	here.)
AC	KNOWLEDGEMENT FOR	M FOR NATURAL	PERSONS	
		55.		
COUNTY OF	,			
On this	day of		, 19, before me , to me known to be t	
described in and who executed the fore	going instrument and acknowled			
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I ha	ave hereunto set my hand and se	al on the day and year i	n this certilicate first above	written.
			Notary Public	·
My Commission expires				
	n ann a mhligh ha ha thar a sa na sao 1916 - Al Shan Al Shan ann a' Shan ann a' Shan ann a' Shan ann a' Shan ann ann ann ann ann a' Shan ann ann a' S	ss.		
COUNTY OFJetterson	•	ss. mber	19 <u>89</u> , tefore me	personally app
On this Jefferson On this R. M. Danos		mbei		n who, being l
COUNTY OF Jetterson On this R. M. Danos	Jay of Second sident ting Company	mber	, to me personally known	n who, being b
COUNTY OFJefferson On thisS duly sworn, did say that he isPre Plains Petroleum Opera behall of said corporation by author deed of said corporation.	Jay of Second sident ting Company	and that the and that the s, and acknowledged al on the day and year in	, to me personally known foregoing instrument was so said instrument to be n this certificate first above	n who, being l igned and seal the free act written.
COUNTY OFJefferson On thisS duly sworn, did say that he isPre Plains Petroleum Opera behall of said corporation by author deed of said corporation.	sident <u>ting Company</u> ority of its board of director ave hereunto set my hand and set PATR	and that the and that the s, and acknowledged al on the day and year in CIA A. KACERGUIS IOTARY PUBLIC	, to me personally known foregoing instrument was si said instrument to be n this certificate first above <u>icua</u> PATRICHOVAR KROERGUIS NOTARY PUBLIC	n who, being t igned and seal the free act written.
COUNTY OF Jefferson On this R. M. Danos duly sworn, did say that he is Pre Plains Petroleum Opera hehall of said corporation by author deed of said corporation. IN WITNESS WHEREOF. I have March 19, 190 11, Commission expires	sident sident ting Company ority of its board of director ave hereunto set my hand and set PATR N THE S	and that the and that the s, and acknowledged al on the day and year in Carrier ICIA A. KACERGUIS IOTARY PUBLIC In and For TATE OF COLORADO	, to me personally known foregoing instrument was si said instrument to be said instrument to be <u>TCLO LE DCC</u> PATRICHOVARKROSTROUS NOTARY PUBLIC In and For THE STATE OFCOLORAC	n who, being b igned and seal the free act written.
COUNTY OF Jefferson On this R. M. Danos duly sworn, did say that he is Pre Plains Petroleum Opera hehall of said corporation by author deed of said corporation. IN WITNESS WHEREOF. I have March 19, 190 11, Commission expires	All y of Dece sident ting Company ority of its board of director we hereunto set my hand and set PATR PATR THE S KNOWLEDGEMENT FOR DE	and that the and that the s, and acknowledged al on the day and year in Carrier ICIA A. KACERGUIS IOTARY PUBLIC In and For TATE OF COLORADO	, to me personally known foregoing instrument was si said instrument to be said instrument to be <u>TCLO LE DCC</u> PATRICHOVARKROSTROUS NOTARY PUBLIC In and For THE STATE OFCOLORAC	n who, being b igned and seal the free act written.
COUNTY OFJefferson On thisSF On thisR. M. Danos duly sworn, did say that he isPre Plains Petroleum Opera behall of said corporation by autho deed of said corporation. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I ha Mach 19, 190 ''. Commission expires ACK STATE OFACK STATE OFACK COUNTY OFACK	All y of Dece sident ting Company ority of its board of director ave hereunto set my hand and set PATR PATR THE S CNOWLEDGEMENT FOR DE	and that the and that the s, and acknowledged al on the day and year in al on the day and year in and for the of the office of the office in and for the office of the office of the office of the office of the office of the office of the office of the office office of the office office of the office of the office of the office of the office of the office office of the office office of the office office of the office of the office	, to me personally known foregoing instrument was si said instrument to be said instrument to be <u>TCLO</u> PATRICHOVAR KROSTROU'S NOTARY PUBLIC In and For THE STATE OF COLORAC	igned and seal the free act written.
COUNTY OFJefferson On this		and that the and that the s, and acknowledged al on the day and year in CIA A. KACERGUIS IOTARY PUBLIC In and For TATE OF COLORADO AUAGARA SUBJETA TH WER, CO SO220 ss. 	Loregoing instrument was si said instrument to be said instrument to be r this certificate first above r concertificate first above	n who, being b igned and seal the free act written. <u>A</u> <u>A</u> <u>A</u> <u>A</u> <u>A</u> <u>A</u> <u>A</u> <u>A</u>
COUNTY OFJefferson On thisSF On thisR. M. Danos duly sworn, did say that he isPre Plains Petroleum Opera behall of said corporation by autho deed of said corporation. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I ha Mach 19, 190 ''. Commission expires ACK STATE OFACK STATE OFACK COUNTY OFACK	Ary E. Lee e is <u>Attorney-In</u>	and that the and that the and that the s, and acknowledged al on the day and year in DALL ICIA A. KACERGUIS IOTARY PUBLIC In and For TATE OF COLORADO ALAGARA SIREFIA TH WER, CO 80220 ss. and that the f	, to me personally known foregoing instrument was si said instrument to be a this certificate first above TCLO PCC PATRICHOVAR KROSTRGUIS NOTARY PUBLIC IN and For THE STATE OF COLORAC 3760, NMGARA STRSCT DENVER, CO 80220 4 ecember , to me person oregoing instrument was si	n who, being b igned and seal the free act written. <u>r</u> 00 19 <u>89</u> , b nally known, igned and seal
COUNTY OF	Altornoy-In Insurance Company ary E. Lee e is <u>Attornoy-In</u> Insurance Company ority of its board of director	and that the and acknowledged	, to me personally known foregoing instrument was si said instrument to be in this certificate first above in the first above in t	n who, being b igned and seal the free act written. Y y 0 0 19 <u>89</u> , b nally known, igned and sealed the free act
COUNTY OF	A company is iden t ting Company ority of its board of director ive hereunto set my hand and set PATR PATR THE S CNOWLEDGEMENT FOR A ary E. Lee e is <u>Attornoy-in</u> Insurance Company ority of its board of director ive hereunto set my hand and set	and that the and that the and that the s, and acknowledged al on the day and year in ICIA A. KACERGUIS IOTARY PUBLIC In and For TATE OF COLORADO AUAGARA SIRFETA TH WER, CO 80220 ss. and that the for and that the for s, and acknowledged I on the day and year in	, to me personally known foregoing instrument was si said instrument to be in this certificate first above in this certificate first above in this certificate first above in and for THE STATE OF COLORAC in and for THE STATE OF COLORAC in and for THE STATE OF COLORAC in and for the certificate first above in this certificate first above in and instrument to be	n who, being t igned and seal the free act written. <u>A</u> <u>A</u> <u>A</u> <u>A</u> <u>A</u> <u>A</u> <u>A</u> <u>A</u>
COUNTY OF	Aday of Dece sident ting Company ority of its board of director ave hereunto set my hand and set PAIR THE S NOWLEDGEMENT FOR A ary E. Lee e is <u>Attorney-1n</u> Insurance Company ority of its board of director ave hereunto set my hand and set -11-93	and that the and that the and that the s, and acknowledged al on the day and year in ICIA A. KACERGUIS IOTARY PUBLIC In and For TATE OF COLORADO AUAGARA SIRFETA TH WER, CO 80220 ss. and that the for and that the for s, and acknowledged I on the day and year in	, to me personally known foregoing instrument was si said instrument to be n this certificate first above <u>TCLO</u> PATRICHOVARY PUBLIC IN OTARY PUBLIC IN	n who, being t igned and seal the free act written. <u>A</u> <u>A</u> <u>A</u> <u>A</u> <u>A</u> <u>A</u> <u>A</u> <u>A</u>

2